

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1394	Name:		
Туре:	Consent Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	11/12/2019	In control:	Broken Arrow Municipal Authorit	у
On agenda:	11/18/2019	Final action:		
Title:	Award the most advantageous bid to Barco Pump Company for the purchase of one (1) 10 inch trailer mounted trash pump to be used by Utilities field crews for bypass pumping at lift stations and sewer main repairs			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. Bid Tab 20.116 Ten Inch Pump			
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion	Result

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting of: 11/18/19

Title:

Award the most advantageous bid to Barco Pump Company for the purchase of one (1) 10 inch trailer mounted trash pump to be used by Utilities field crews for bypass pumping at lift stations and sewer main repairs

Background:

The Utilities Department has budgeted for the purchase of one 10 inch trailer mounted trash pump. Funds for the purchase are available in the Departmental Capital Outlay for FY 2020 Account No. 020-5415-435.70-04 Project No. 205437.

Bid packages were sent to twelve (12) vendors and we received three (3) bid proposals. Only one (1) bid proposal met specifications. Staff has reviewed the bids and recommends award to Barco Pump Company at \$84,457.00 as the most advantageous bid.

Cost:	\$84,457.00	
Funding Source:	Utilities Budget	
Requested By:	Charles Vokes, Utilities Director	
Approved By:	City Manager's Office	
Attachments: Recommendation: Award to the most ac	Bid tabulation 20.116 Ivantageous bid to Barco Pump Company for the purchase of one (1) 10 inch trailer	

File #: 19-1394, Version: 1

mounted trash pump.